



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9997/2024 & CM APPL. 40947/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Dr Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan,
CGSC with Ms. Divyakshi Singh, Ms.
Apurva Singh, Advs.

versus

COL J K SATPATHYRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajiv Manglik, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
21.10.2024

1. Learned Counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit with advance copy to learned Counsel for the petitioners who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereof.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 12 February 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 21, 2024/dsn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)