



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9997/2024**
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: **Dr. Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan,**
CGSC

versus

COL J K SATPATHYRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
21.07.2025

CM APPL. 42862/2025

1. This application seeks condonation of the delay in filing the rejoinder.
2. We had already condoned the delay by our Order dated 09.07.2025.
3. The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 21, 2025/sg/DG