



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 9997/2024 & CM APPL. 40947/2024**  
**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.** .....Petitioners  
Through: **Mr. Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan,**  
**CGSC.**

versus

**COL J K SATPATHY** .....Respondent  
Through: **Mr. Rajiv Manglik, Adv.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**01.12.2025**

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, re-list  
on 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2026.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**MADHU JAIN, J**

**DECEMBER 1, 2025/b/RM**